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District Name & Address Email & Phone Occupation Term Appointments 

6 Gary Bliss Gary.Bliss@newbergoregon.gov  Appointed: 12/6/10 
    Re-Appointed: 12/17/12, 12/7/15 
    Term Expires: 12/31/18 
      

1 Jason Dale Jason.Dale@newbergoregon.gov  Appointed: 12/17/12 
    Re-appointed: 12/7/15 
    Term Expires: 12/31/18 
      
      

4 Allyn Edwards Allyn.Edwards@newbergoregon.gov  Appointed: 12/6/10 
    Re-Appointed: 11/12/13 
 Chair   Term Expires: 12/31/16 
      
      

 Ron Wolfe Ron.Wolfe@newbergoregon.gov  Appointed: 3/7/16 
    Re-Appointed:  
    Term Expires: 12/31/16 
       
      

 Vacant  
 

 Appointed:  

    Re-Appointed:  
    Term Expires: 12/31/16 
      

2 Philip Smith Philip.Smith@newbergoregon.gov  Appointed: 12/2/02 
    Re-appointed: 12/5/05, 12/15/08, 
     11/21/11, 11/18/14 
    Term Expires: 12/31/17 
      

County Cathy Stuhr Cathy.Stuhr@newbergoregon.gov  Appointed: 7/5/05 
UGB    Re-Appointed: 12/5/05, 12/15/08, 
Rep Vice-Chair    11/21/11,11/18/14 

    Term Expires: 12/31/17 
      

6 Luis Saavedra Luis.Saavedra@newbergoregon.gov  Appointed: 5/19/14 
    Re-appointed:                6/1/15 
 Student Commissioner   Term Expires: 5/31/16 
      

Staff Representative:  

Doug Rux, Community Development Director 

(503) 537-1212 

Doug.Rux@newbergoregon.gov 

 

 Authorizing Documents:  

Code Section 2.15.220-2.15.320 

Ordinance 92-2325; 1718 

 


